71427

~ 3 Vol.<u>*M87*</u>Page **2429**

WARRANTY DEED TO CREATE ES, ATE BY THE ENTIRETY ROY NICHOLS and MAE NICHOLS, husband and wife, This Indenture Witnesseth, THAT

hereinafter known as grantor ${\tt s}$, for the consideration hereinafter stated grant, bargain, sell and convey unto bargained and sold, and by these presents do have

LESLIE WALTON and MARGARET WALTON,

husband and wife, grantees, the following described premises, situated in Klamath County, Oregon, to-wit:

Lot 15 and the Northerly 27 feet of Lot 16 in Block 4 of LOT 15 and the Northerly 2/ feet of Lot 10 in block 4 of the City of Klamath Falls, formerly West Linkville, Klamath County, Oregon, according to the duly recorded plat thereof on file in the records of Klamath County, Oregon.

Subject to: Reservations, restrictions, easements and rights of way of record and those apparent on the land, if any.

The true and actual consideration paid for this tran	t dollars is \$15.500.00
in an address the star	nsfer, stated in terms of addicis, is particular
The true and actual consideration paid for this tran Hewever, the actual consideration includes other prop Hewever, the scheme when not applicable)	porty which is part of the consideration
(Strike out the above when not applicable)	the their appurtenances unto the said grantees as all
TO HOLD the said premises with	th their appurtenances unto the said grantees as an hereby covenant, to and with the said grantees, and
	hereby covenant, to and with the said state free from in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from
estate by the entirety. And the vare the owners their assigns, that they are those above set for	III 166 Sunbro of a
11 in man cos except chose and	rth, d defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever
and that they will warrant and	1 deletio file parte
the set forth.	their hand s and seal s
they have 1	hereunto set
IN WITNESS WHELLOI, March.	19 75 -
this 14 th $uuy = 1$	(SEAL
No Victors (SEAL	
109212	(SEA)
The nichals (SEAI	L) March <u>24</u> , 19 7.
110 Uli Allan	
STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Benton</u> Personally appeared the above named Roy Nic	chols and Mae Nichols, husband and wars
STATE OF OTHER of the above named Roy Hit	······································
Personal approximation	their voluntary act and deed.
and acknowledged the foregoing instrumen	it to be
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	Before me:
(OTAP)	
	Lin Cost
STOPLY C I SE	
	Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires My Commission Expires Jan.
	My commission expand
CF OF CF OF	
line active to:	
After recording return to:	STATE OF OREGON, ss.
Deorge Mancy	County of Klamath ss.
Ray 1233	
D H AP 97621	Filed for record at request of:
Until a change is requested, all tax statements	
Until a change is requested, un tak standards: shall be sent to the following name and address:	on this day of FebruaryA.D., 19
	at o'clock P_M. and duly rec in Vol of Page 2429
	in VolM87 ofBeens Evelyn BiehnCounty Clerk
	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
From the Office of GANONG & SISEMORE	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Surnetta & Letsch D
From the Office of GANONG & SISEMORE 538 Main Street Klamath, Falls, Oregon 97601	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Desnettie & Lets ch. D